Children and Young People (Childcare Service Licence) Temporary Standards Exemption 2024 (No 2)

Notifiable instrument NI2024-209

made under the

Children and Young People Act 2008 Section 749 (2) Childcare licence – childcare service standards

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Children and Young People (Childcare Service Licence) Temporary Standards Exemption 2024 (No 2).*

2 Purpose of this Instrument

This instrument is to issue a *Temporary Standards Exemption* as specified in Section 749 (2) of the *Children and Young People Act 2008*.

3 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after notification.

4 Expiry

This instrument expires (3) three months after the day it commences.

5 This Temporary Standard Exemption is issued to

Wreck Bay Aboriginal Community Council for Gudjahgahmiamia MACS Early Learning Centre 5 Bunaan Close Wreck Bay JERVIS BAY TERRITORY ACT 2540

6 Temporary Standard Exemption Standard

Gudjahgahmiamia MACS Early Learning Centre operated by Wreck Bay Aboriginal Community Council is exempt from complying with *Children and* Young People (ACT Childcare Services) Standards 2009 (No 1) – Standard 2.8

Standard 2.8 – Director's non contact time

2.8 – The service Director must be employed for a minimum number of non contact hours per week. Where a service is licensed for less than 40 places, the director must have 20 hours non contact time per week.

7 Explanation and Additional Conditions

This exemption enables the service Director to be employed for a minimum of 15 hours of non contact time per week while the service is recruiting for new qualified educators and the Director is required to work directly with children for periods of time each day. This exemption is valid for 3 months from the day it commences.

Delphine Coutin
Delegate for Director-General
ACT Education Directorate

Date: 24 April 2024